502260761 03/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/11/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KMC Aquisition Corp	02/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wheel Pros, Inc.	
Street Address:	44 Union Blvd, Suite 620s	
City:	Lakewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80228	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7055915

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7604532194

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7604532189

Email: lisareichenthal@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Edward Burns

Address Line 1: 1195 Sportfisher Drive, Suite 120 Address Line 4: Oceanside, CALIFORNIA 92056

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward Burns

Total Attachments: 3

source=single patent scanned assign & schedule#page1.tif source=single patent scanned assign & schedule#page2.tif source=single patent scanned assign & schedule#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029960 FRAME: 0346 OP \$40,00 705591

502260761

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KMC Acquisition Corp., a California corporation, having an address of c/o

Wheel Pros, Inc., 44 Union Blvd., Suite 620S, Lakewood, Colorado 80228 ("Assignor"), has

used and is using the following patents set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (the

"Patents");

WHEREAS, Wheel Pros Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 44 Union

Blvd., Suite 620S, Lakewood, Colorado 80228 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right,

title and interest in and to said patents, in said inventions described therein, all

applications for and all letters patent issued on said inventions. The undersigned hereby

authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert any Application Numbers and the

filing date of these applications if they are unknown at the time of execution of this

assignment

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said patents and applications be

made record in the United States Patent Office, and other appropriate Patent and

Trademark Offices.

NOW THEREFORE, For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell,

assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal

representatives the entire right, title and interest in: said patents, inventions, in all wheel

designs, in all wheel development, and other work performed for Assignee and all patent

applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the applications for United States Letters

Patent entitled as above, in any subsequent nonprovisional applications filed for these

inventions or improvements thereto, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any

PATENT REEL: 029960 FRAME: 0347 Registered Community Design applications, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements and said patents, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance. EXECUTED $\frac{1}{2013}$ on the following date $\frac{2/8/2013}{2013}$.

KMC Acquisition Corp.

Title:

Date: February 8, 2013

SCHEDULE A

1. Patent No. 7055915

PATENT REEL: 029960 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 03/11/2013